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NEWSLETTER 

School Road, Sunninghill, Ascot, Berkshire, SL5 7AD 

Tel 01344 622962   Fax 01344 873763 

 

Dear Parents, Carers, 

Strictly Christmas 

I am really pleased 

to confirm Scott 

Cauldwell will be 

coming into school, 

as planned, for the 

week beginning           

November 30th, to safely lead rehearsals 

across the school for this much awaited 

production. Talking of productions, I 

know many of you will have watched 

‘Jingle Jangle: A Christmas Journey’  

rated PG, on Netflix. Mrs Barrow’s son 

Miles has a lead part, has worked closely 

with Scott and lead a dance workshop 

for us during the previous lockdown. Just 

a little name dropping, but Miles and 

Scott are inspiring performers and we 

feel really privileged to welcome them  

into St Michael’s to work with our     

children. 

Judging by the last production, ‘Strictly 

Christmas at St Michael’s’ promises to 

be a jam packed showcase of talent! Each 

year group will be filmed and DVDs 

made available for a small charge. All 

proceeds to the PTA.  

Class teachers will be in touch about any 

costume or prop requirements. 

Headteacher 

L. Anderton 

Tree Trimming Assemblies 

The children are busy preparing   

stunning decorations to trim the trees 

during assemblies, currently planned 

for December 2nd. Please keep an eye 

open on ‘Class Pages’, for photos     

capturing this special, much loved,   

St Michael’s tradition. 
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AWARDS 

 

The following children were awarded a  

certificate for being “REFLECTIVE” 

Year 6  Whole Class 

Year 5  Olivia & Alfie 

Year 4   Nancy & Harry B 

Year 3   Evie & Callum 

Year 2  Jesse & Darcey 

Year 1  Lilian & Talia 

Reception  Whole Class 

   

 

Housepoints 

GREEN House 
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NOTICES 

Thank you! 

We raised 

£195.78 

RBWM Council 

Notice 

During the National 

Lockdown all skate 

parks have been closed 

by RBWM Council as 

per Government   

guidelines. 

 Please remember to use     

easyfundraising when you do 

your Christmas shopping.  Over 

4300 shops and online sites will 

donate to St Michael’s School 

at no extra cost to you—so you 

can raise donations when you 

buy gifts, decorations, your  

festive food shopping or        

anything else! 
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Important Dates  

DECEMBER 

Friday 4th December Deadline for payment for Elfridges Christmas Present Room 

Monday 7th December PTA ‘Elfridges’ Christmas Present Room (forms sent home) 

Wednesday 9th December Christmas Lunch 

Friday 11th December Christmas Jumper day—Save the Children Charity 

Friday 18th December Term ends 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY—Monday 21st December to Friday 1st January 

JANUARY 

Monday 4th January Inset Day 

Tuesday 5th January Children return to School 

FEBRUARY 

Friday 12th February Inset Day 

HALF TERM —Monday  15th February to  Friday 19th February 

Monday 22 February Inset Day 

Tuesday 23rd February Children return to school 

Added or updated this week 

APRIL 

Thursday 1st April Term ends 

SPRING HOLIDAY—Friday 2nd April to Friday 16th April 

Monday 19th April Children return to school 

MAY 

Monday 3rd May Bank Holiday 

Friday 28th May Term ends 

MAY HOLIDAY— Monday 31st May to Friday 4th June 

JUNE 

Monday 7th June Children return to school 

JULY 

Friday 23rd July Term Ends 


